HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 348 by Representative Jenkins

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "(B)" and before "relative" delete the comma "," and insert "and to
- 3 enact R.S. 17:409.5(C),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 8, after "reenacted" and before "to read" insert "and R.S. 17:409.5(C) is
- 6 hereby enacted"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 23, after "B.(1)" and before "being" delete "Immediately upon" and insert
- 9 "<u>Upon</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 24, after "shall" and before "inform" insert "make reasonable efforts to
- 12 attempt to"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 26, after "shall" and before "notify" delete "immediately" and insert "make
- 15 <u>reasonable efforts to attempt to</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, line 3, after "them and" and before "measures" delete "take immediate" and insert
- 18 "make reasonable efforts to attempt to take"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 4, line 14, after "return." delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 21 line 15, delete "shall prohibit school officials from conducting" and insert "The school
- 22 <u>administrator or his designee may conduct</u>"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 24 On page 4, at the end of line 26, insert the following:
- 25 "The school administrator may deny such person the right to visit the school.
- C. No person shall have a cause of action against any person for any action
- 27 <u>taken or statement made in adherence with this Section unless based on conduct that</u>
- is maliciously, willfully, and deliberately intended to cause harm or harass."